

Collier County Government

Communication & Customer Relations Department 3301 East Tamiami Trail Naples, FL 34112 Contact: (239) 252-8848 <u>www.colliergov.net</u> <u>www.twitter.com/CollierPIO</u> www.facebook.com/CollierGov

March 12, 2010

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING FOR THE PURPOSE OF REVIEWING PROPOSED COLLIER COUNTY HUNT PROGRAM FOR THE PEPPER RANCH PRESERVE COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 2010

A public meeting will be held **Thursday, March 18, 2010** from **5:30 p.m.** to **7:30 p.m.** in the *Building W Training Room, Collier County Government Center, 3301 E. Tamiami Trail, Naples.* The purpose of this meeting will be review a draft Collier County Hunt Program, developed for the Conservation Collier Pepper Ranch Preserve, located at 6315 Pepper Road, Immokalee, Collier County, Florida.

Back-up materials for this meeting consist of the First Draft of the Pepper Ranch Preserve Quality Wildlife Management Program which can be viewed on the Conservation Collier Website at: http://www.colliergov.net/Index.aspx?page=2903 and in hard copy at the Facilities Management Department, 3301 Tamiami Trail East, Building W, Collier County Government Campus, Naples.

More than one member of the CCLAAC and/or BCC may be in attendance at this meeting.

In regard to the public meeting: All interested parties are invited to attend.

Collier County Ordinance No. 2004-05 requires that all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities (including, but not limited to, addressing the Board of County Commissioners, an advisory board or quasi-judicial board), register with the Clerk to the Board at the Board Minutes and Records Department.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Collier County Facilities Management Department, located at 3301 E. Tamiami Trail, Naples, FL 34112, (239) 252-8380, at least two days prior to the meeting. Assisted listening devices for the hearing impaired are available in the Board of County Commissioners Office.

For more information, call Alexandra Sulecki at (239) 252-2961